

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14798/2025

Avinash Byadwal S/o Shri Umesh Chandra

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/10/2025

1. Considered submission of learned counsel for petitioner wherein learned counsel for petitioner has placed reliance upon judgment in case of ***Satyendra Singh Vs. The State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. Reported as 2024 INSC 873*** and submits that respondents are prejudiced against the petitioners and they have pre-determined to pass an order of removal from services against the petitioner, contrary to the principle of natural justice.
2. Having considered the submission of learned counsel for petitioner, issue notice to respondent(s) returnable within four weeks.
3. In the meanwhile, no final order shall be passed against the petitioner, in the enquiry in question.
4. List this matter on 17.11.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J